Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	103656					
P	lease record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.				
1. A. Name of conveying parties		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
[1] Sylvain COLL [2] Nicolas BRUN		KALRAY 86 RUE DE PARIS, 91400 ORSAY,				
B. Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) attached?	FRANCE				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		 B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 				
Assignment [Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
B. Execution Date: [ALL]	January 18, 2013					
4. This document is being file	d together with a new application	ation.				
A. Patent Application No. 13	707.301	B. Patent No.(s)				
D. 🛛 This Assignment is s	<u>DATA PR</u> ubmitted for a dual purpose	ached? Yes No <u>FFICIENCY IN A SINGLE-PROGRAM, MULTIPLE-</u> <u>OCESSOR</u> :: (1) recording in the assignment database; and (2) for use in eclaration pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c).				
 Name and address of party to wh 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be Name: William P. Berridge	malled:	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 				
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA	DGE, PLC 0	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 				
Hoave Do	belief, the foregoing information No. 30,024	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 01 FC:8021 48.00 DA Date: March 1, 2013				

PATENT REEL: 030092 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	Taxert	(0)	Nicolas BRUNIS	$(2) \ge 1$	Sylvain COLLÁNGE
(1-8)	Logal Name(s)	- (6)	1	(\$)	
	of inventor(s)	6)		(5)	
	(?) 		(6)		
		shaand		which are her	pool and valuable contradorption puid to each of obly acknowledgiat, sach undersigned agrices to
(9)	lusert Name al Assignee	$\langle 3 \rangle$	Kaltar		
(1))	insert Address of Assignce	(4 <u>0)</u>	85 Rite de Palis, 99400 ORSAY, FS	ARCE	
		contiss	silon, international, substitute and resis xamination caritization that may be ges	sue application uned on the 183	ri all pervisional, and provisional, divisional, n(\$), and all Letters Patent, exclusions, reissous vention known #2
(1))	lusert Identification such as Title, Cose Number, or Sarelgu	contiss	silin, international, sobstituti and retit xommation cardificatos dist may be gro	aned on the inv	s(s), and all Letter's Palent, azamistons, reissure-
61)	such as Title, Case	continu qui tre	adion, international, substitute and reali symbolism certificates dust may be ges (MPROVING EXECUTION BFVD)	aned on the inv	n(\$), and all Letter's Palant, azahistons, veissions vention known its SINCLE-PICOCILAM, MULTIPLE-DATA
(13)	such as Title, Case Number, or Fareigu	continu qui tre	adion, international, substitute and reali symbolism certificates dust may be ges (MPROVING EXECUTION BFVD)	aned on the inv	n(8), and all Letter's Palone, axiahistons, relissons vemion known az
(1)}	such as Title, Case Number, or Fareigu	continu qui tre	silon, isternational, substitute and read xumination certificates that may be get IMPROVING EXECUTION EFFO PROCESSOR	and on the BY	ntš), dod att Lekter's Palent, ozdonstons, reksions vemion known az SINCH,R-PHOCRAM, MOLTING-DRTA
(ji2) (11)	such as Title, Case Number, or Fareigu	contibu gad roo (11)	silon, isternational, substitute and read xumination certificates that may be get IMPROVING EXECUTION EFFO PROCESSOR	and on the BY	ntš), dod att Lekter's Palent, ozdonstons, reksions vemion known az SINCH,R-PHOCRAM, MOLTING-DRTA
	such as Title, Case Number, or Sareign Application Number Atternative	contibu god roc (11) (12) U.S. Applf cárjon Numb	adon, international, substitute and reads symination verificates that may be get IMPROVING EXECUTION EFFIC PROCESSOR 	aned on the IBY	n(\$), dod att Lekter's Palent, oxionations, relaxions vemion known na SINCH P-PICHCRAM, MOLTIPLE-DRTA

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in cohiection with any application inition prior invention and also to execute separate assignments in conduction with such applications and battents as the Assigned may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in confaction with any interference or pop-grant proceeding which may be declared conterring any application or patent for the investion and to coopieste with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with anch investorance or past-grant proceeding.

3) Each understigned agrees to greene all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Projection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to oblight, maintain or confirm by relevan of indexamiumlum a grant of a valid United Status patern to the Assigner.

5) Each understgned authorizes and conjects the Commissioner of the U.S. Patrici and Tradinish Office to issue any and all patricip resulting from soil application[s] to the sold Assignee, as Assignee of the entre interest, and covorants that he or like this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not excipted, and will not excitue, any agreement(s) to conflict becowith and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignee and Assignee's being, successors, justigns and legal corresponditives.

(i) Each understigated hermy grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, bEEdup power to instart on this assignment ally further identification that may be necessary or designable in order to comply with the rates of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(13) Déclaration

As an phose named inventor, I involve that

Technes I am the original investor to an original joint investor of a chined investion (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this techniciation is being admitted.

The application was made or authorized to be modelily use.

L have reviewed and understand the compare of the above identified application, including the claims, and an aware of the duty to distribut to the Office all information known to me to be marginal to parentability at defined in 37 CFR \$1.56.

PATENT REEL: 030092 FRAME: 0042

I hereby acknowledge dist any willful false statement made to this declaration is purishably under th U.S.C. 1991 by fine or inguishment of my more than five (Syycars, or both,

In sciences whereast, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s).

Ö.ne	<u> Sanierz 8, 2013</u>	laventar Signatura	Milles Brissis	(\$8241.)
Date	<u>Tanuzi y 18, 2013</u>	Įnyvájar Signature	<u>Sylwain Gillange</u>	` (SÊAL)
Date.		Incentar Signinare		(SEAL)
Date				(SÉAL)
Dins.	***************************************	lusemor Signature		(SEAL)
Dase		furentar Signature		(88AL)
D.sse		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAÙ)

This assignment should preferably he signed before: (s) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) & U.S. Consul II outside the U.H.A. If neither, then it should be signed byfort at least two withowns who also sign here.

Bandit Dignest de Dimedut

Date <u>Summer 18th 2013</u> Wilness

<u>Yanin Karffer</u>

2

RECORDED: 03/05/2013